
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE Girls C Girls JV Girls V

Thur 16-Nov

Fri 8-Dec East Helena East Helena 2:00pm(EL) 3:30pm(EL) 6:30pm

Sat 9-Dec Lockwood Havre 1:00pm(MS) 2:30pm(MS) 5:30pm

Tue 12-Dec Malta Malta 3:00pm 4:30pm 6:00pm

Fri 15-Dec E/W Showdown - Loyola Havre TBD

Sat 16-Dec E/W Showdown - Whitefish Havre TBD

Thur 21-Dec Browning Havre 4:00:pm 5:30pm 7:00pm

Fri 22-Dec Laurel Havre 1:00pm 2:30pm 4:00pm

Fri 5-Jan Hardin Hardin 4:30pm(MS) 3:00pm 6:00pm 

Sat 6-Jan Custer County Miles City 2:00pm(MCC) 3:30pm(MCC) 6:30pm

Sat 13-Jan Dawson County Glendive 1:00pm 2:30pm 4:00pm

Thur 18-Jan Fergus County Havre 3:00pm 4:30pm 6:00pm

Fri 19-Jan Sidney Havre 1:00pm(MS) 2:30pm(MS) 5:30pm

Fri 26-Jan Custer County Havre 3:00pm 4:30pm 6:00pm

Sat 27-Jan Billings Central Billings 1:00pm 2:30pm 4:00pm

Sat 3-Feb Dawson County Havre 1:00pm 2:30pm 4:00pm

Tue 6-Feb Malta Havre 3:30pm(MS) 5:00pm(MS) 7:30pm

Fri 9-Feb Fergus County Lewistown 4:30pm 3:00pm(CC) 6:00pm

Sat 10-Feb Sidney Sidney 1:00pm(SMS) 2:30pm(SMS) 4:00pm

Thur – Sat Feb 22-24 Divisional Tournament

Thur – Sat Mar 7-9 State Tournament

First Day Of Practice 

Billings – Metra

Butte - Butte Civic Center

HAVRE GIRLS' BASKETBALL 2023-2024

HAVRE BLUE PONIES


